advantage

Key features and benefits

ale

2-piston forged monobloc R-type caliper

Applications

Rally rear
Single seater
Saloon car rear

Hill climb

] Radial mounting for maximum rigidity and firm, consistent pedal

] Forged aerospace grade aluminium alloy — high strength with light weight
= Aluminium pistons as standard, stainless steel available as an option

. High temperature seals

. 2Kg Anti-knock back springs
. Hard stainless steel wear plates

] Pad retaining wire for fast pad change
] Uses popular R-type pad shape — wide range of friction materials available
=  Common leading/trailing installation by switching bleed screw and inlet

Specifications

. Disc diameter range @250 to 300mm

. Disc thickness range 8 to 10mm

. Mounting holes &10.2mm at 95x30.5 centres

= Fluid inlet 3/8-24 UNF (-3) male
] Dry weight 0.97kg excluding pads
. Pads 14mm thick, 63.4mm long

] Pad references:

42mm deep
49cm? per caliper

C/Lorraine  5002wW43

Endless
Ferodo
Hawk
Mintex
Pagid

Part numbers

*%

FCP809
HB118
MGB533
u3102

48mm deep

56cmz? per caliper

5002WwW48

FCP810
HB175
MGB535
U3190

Replacement parts

pn’

Iltem Part number
Seal Kit, axle set, #28.6 CSK29E602
Seal Kit, axle set, @34.9 CSK35E900
Caliper set of 2 Pistons, &28.6
ALUMINIUM CPK06AO1
Caliper set of 2 Pistons, @34.9
ALUMINIUM CPK06DO1
Caliper set of 2 Pistons, 28.6
STAINLESS STEEL CPKOBAOLS
Caliper set of 2 Pistons, @34.9
STAINLESS STEEL CPKO6DO1S
Caliper set of Wear Plates ASK4406X100.2
Bleed Screw, each FSB0080X008

@ piston Left leading/trailing Right leading/trailing
28.6 CRR300/10-29L CRR300/10-29R
34.9 CRR300/10-35L CRR300/10-35R
CRR300
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