

advantage 2-piston forged monobloc R-type caliper



Applications

Rally rear Single seater Saloon car rear Hill climb

Key features and benefits

- Radial mounting for maximum rigidity and firm, consistent pedal
- Forged aerospace grade aluminium alloy high strength with light weight
- Aluminium pistons as standard, stainless steel available as an option
- High temperature seals
- 2Kg Anti-knock back springs
- Hard stainless steel wear plates
- Pad retaining wire for fast pad change
- Uses popular R-type pad shape wide range of friction materials available
- Common leading/trailing installation by switching bleed screw and inlet

Specifications

- Disc diameter range Ø250 to 300mm
- Disc thickness range 8 to 10mm
- Mounting holes Ø10.2mm at 95x30.5 centres
- Fluid inlet 3/8-24 UNF (-3) male
- Dry weight 0.97kg excluding pads
- Pads 14mm thick, 63.4mm long
- Pad references:

42mm deep 48mm deep 49cm² per caliper 56cm² per caliper





C/Lorraine	5002W43	5002W48
Endless	**	
Ferodo	FCP809	FCP810
Hawk	HB118	HB175
Mintex	MGB533	MGB535
Pagid	U3102	U3190

Replacement parts

Item	Part number
Seal Kit, axle set, Ø28.6	CSK29E602
Seal Kit, axle set, Ø34.9	CSK35E900
Caliper set of 2 Pistons, Ø28.6 ALUMINIUM	CPK06A01
Caliper set of 2 Pistons, Ø34.9 ALUMINIUM	CPK06D01
Caliper set of 2 Pistons, Ø28.6 STAINLESS STEEL	CPK06A01S
Caliper set of 2 Pistons, Ø34.9 STAINLESS STEEL	CPK06D01S
Caliper set of Wear Plates	ASK4406X100.2
Bleed Screw, each	FSB0080X008

Part numbers

Ø piston	Left leading/trailing	Right leading/trailing
28.6	CRR300/10-29L	CRR300/10-29R
34.9	CRR300/10-35L	CRR300/10-35R

CRR300 24/05/12